
Friday, July 97. Oam. Breakfast Session
3 Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela kemp)-30 Music While You Work
0. 0 The Story of Vivian Lang0.15 Family Fortunes0.30 Out of the Shadows0.45 The Lilt of the Waltz1.0 Close down
».Op.m.. Teatable Tunes
.80 Strict Tempo Dance Music

O

45 Famous Rescues15 ihe South American Way30 Special Assignment
45 Keyboard Capers
0 Gisborne Stock Market Report3 Melody, Just Melody30 Jamaican Folk Songs (BBC)45 Talk
. BBC Concert Hall: The LondonMozart Players.30 Shaping Wings to Come: A visit tothe College of Aeronautics at Cranfield(BBC)10.15 Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

QL 860 ye NAPIER 349 m.
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice10. O Popular Vocalists10.16 Master Music
10.45 The Gilbert and Ellice Iisiands Col+ony: The Headquarters Island, the sec-ond talk by Douglas McKenzie (NZBS)11. O Musie While You Work11.30 Thanks for the Memory12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.3 For Our Scottish Listeners2.55 Light Instrumentalists

:3.15 Classical Session
Piano Concerto No, 2 in A Liszt4.0 The Mountebank4.30 South of the Border5. O Perry Como5.15 Children’s Session: Scout Pro-
gramme; The Moonflower (ABC)
5.45 Dinner Music7. 0 For the Sportsman (Studio)7.30 Will These Be Hits?7.47 Melody Market8.30 Take It From Here’ (BBC)
9.30 The Affairs of Harlequin10. 0 Auckland Radio Theatre: CrombieMurdoch’s Orchestra (NZBS)
Close down

PLYMOUTH
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Recipe of the Week; MalayanNewsletter
.30 Stringtime
5 Jimmy Boyd and Frankie LaineDelia of Four Winds
The Meredith Scandal
The Enchanted Island
Fate Walked Beside Me
Close down

O p.m. Children’s Session
.30 Vocal Groups
45 Accordion Artists
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0 Recent Records15 Sports Review (Mark Comber).30 Strict Tempo Time with guestartist Eddie Fisher
1 Short Story: Out of the Grass, byErle Wilson (NZBS) :

Paul Robeson (bass)
London, Studio Melodies
Rhythm Interlude
Dad and Dave
Hot Fiddle: Svend Asmussen (jazzviolinist) ;

;

045 Old Time Ballroom
oO. Close down

AXA s20¢VANGANY
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report9.0 Especially for Women (PatriciaMurphy)
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9.30 The Hodlars9 45 Songs by Benny Lee
10. O Strange Endings
10.15 Ballet Memories
10.30 Songs from the Irish Roads
10.45 Freddie Gardner (alto saxophone)41. 0 Close down
6. O p.m. Jean Cavall and Gilbert Roussel
and his Orehestra
6.30 Sports Quiz, conducted by NormNielsen
6.45 They Were Champions
Zz. 0 Tip Top Tunes7.30 Ken Griffin at the Hammond Organ
7.45 Bing Sings ;

8. 0 Imperishable Stories: Zeimis, by J.
C,. Brendrodt, adapted by Oliver A, Gil-
lespie (NZBS)8.15 Songs of Noel Coward

| 8.30 Songs from the Shows, with Doris
/ Hare (BBC)
|

9.40 The BBC Symphony Orchestra
;
Italian Caprice, Op. 45 Tohaikovski

|}

9.30 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)
|
9.45 The Luton Girls’ Choir
| 10. 0 Chatincey Gray and his El Morocco
| _ Orchestra10.30 Close down
’
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| 7. Oa.m. Breakfast session9. 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine
Topics
9.30 Celebrity Singers'40. O Fashion Magazine

/ 10.16 Boogie Interlude
|410.80 A Place of Honour
}
10.45 Trumpet and Strings
|44. 0 Close down
| 6. Op.m. Out on the Range
| 6.15 On the Younger Side, compered byVal (Studio)
6.30 Dancing to the Organ7. 0 N.Z, Singers
7.30 Treasures of Melody
8. 0 Variety Ahoy: With Harry Lockefrom H.M.S, Victory (BBC)
8.45 Talk9. 4 Selections from Ivor Novello and
2 Coward
Connoisseur’s Corner (Doug Harris)30 Close down

5
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.

9.30a.m. Mark Twain Suite Kern
9.45 Morning Star: Lawrence Tibbett10. 0 Music While You Work
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Melody on Strings
11. 0 Mainly for Women: Short Cut
Cookery-Made in a Minute Mehus;
Three Generations
11.30 Vocal Partners
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Mainly for Women: Mobile
Microphone; Help for the Home Cook2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Piano Sonata No. 1 in C, Op. 24

Weber
*Cello Concerto in A Minor, Op. 129

Schumann
4.20 oo Cafe4.40 SeaFever
4.55 Mountain Music5.15 Children’s Session: Arctic Convoy,
by Andrew Elliott (NZBS); The Moon-flower (ABC)
5.45 Bandbox7.10 Sports Preview
7.30 Popular Songs Old and New:
Henry Rudolph and his Harmony Seren-
aders with John Hoskins (NZBS)
8. 0 Continental Singers: Lys Assia.
Roberto Cardinali, Dany Dauberson, Ro-land Petit and Rosita Serrano
8.15 Musical Merry-Go-Round, with
Rodney Pankhurst (piano) (Studio)
8.30 Variety Ahoy, with Benny Hillfrom H.M.S. Victory (BBC)
9.30 Inspector West
10. 0 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney Thomp-_
son’s Orchestra (BRC)
10.30 Late Evening Variety
11.20 Close down

piesa CHURCH
215 p.m. THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA

| conducted by Warwick Braithwaite
A Concert for Schools

Overture: The Merry Wives of Wind-
sor Nicolai
A Walk Through the Orchestra
Passacaglia on a Well-known Theme:
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c

Oranges and Lemons Jacob
Andante from Symphony No, 94 in G
("Surprise’’) HaydnMusical Snuff Rox Liadov
Dante of the Comedians (The Bartered
Bride) Smetana
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 2 in D Liszt
(From the Civie Theatre)

5. : Concert Hour7. 0 The Dolmetsch Trio: Carl Dol-
meétsch, Joseph Saxby and Layton Ring
Early and Contemporary -Musie by
Pipuseh, Scarlatti, Bach and Her-
bert Murrill (NZBS)

7.34 Queensland State Str ix Quartet
8. 0 This Country After All, a short
story by Henry Lawson, read. by LeslieCleveland (NZBS)8.10 The ABC | engi Orchestra con-
ducted by Eugene Goossens
Corroboree Ballet Suite Antill.

8.30 Andrew Gold (tenor) and Pamela
Woolmore’ (soprano)
(Por details see 2YC)

9. 0 Birmingham, U.S.A., Salutes Well-ington: Recording Of a concert given in
Birmingham (Alabama) by the Birming-ham Symphony Orchestra, with soloist
George London (bass-baritone), con-ducted by Arthur Benneit LipkinOverture: Academic Festival @rahms
Symphony No. 8 in F BeethovenArias: Se Vuol- Ballare
Non Piu Andrai (Marriage ofFigaro) Mozart
Credo (Otello) Verdi
Interval

Night Soliloquy Kennan
(Flute solo; Carl Tueker)Three Scenes from Boris Godounov

Moussorgsky
SSaeaest
London with the SymphonyChorus)

Prelude to Act 1 (The Mastersingers)
Wagner(Wellington’s reciprocal concert to

Rirmingham will be broadeast from 8YCat 8.44 on Sunday)
11. 0 Close down

3X0 1160 JIMARU,., m,ke.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
‘ Good Morning, Ladies .9.30 Popular Light Orchestras
9.46 =: Vocal Pairs
10. O Delia of Four Winds
10.15 The Devil and the Lady10.30 Reserved
10.45 Selections and Medleys11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Musical Rendezvous
6.15 Latin Americana

©

6.30 Tip Top Tunes
6.45 Accordion Airs2.0 Magic of Microgroove
7.415 Popular Entertainers7.30 Johnny Raven
7.45 Vocal Parade8.10 Light Classics
8.25 Short Story: The Cage, by WilliamGlynne-Jones (NZBS)
8.45 Talk
9. 3-* Paul Badura-Skoda and Joerg De-mus (pianos)
Rondo in A, Op. 107 Schubert
The Vienna State Opera Orchestra con-ducted by Felix Prohaska
Grand Duo in C, Op. 140

Schubert-Joachim
10. O Musical Tapestries
10.15 Film Fare
10.30 Close down

DE askEYMOU TTS
9.45 a.m. Morning Star: Maggie Teyte10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Lilian Dale Affair
10.30 Music While You Work
11, 0 Looking at Life
11.145 Morning Concert
12, 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Classical MusicOverture: The Water Carrier

Cherubini
"Cello Concerto Boccherini
Ballet Music: Scuola di Ballo

Boccherini-Francaix,2.45 Beloved Vagabond
38. 0 « Music While You Work
3.30 Heritage of Song4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street
4.12 The Latins Take Over
4.30 Tunes from the Shows
5. 0 From the Land of the Shamrock
6.15 Children’s session: Junior Natur-
alists’ Club
5.45 Dinner Musie6. 0 Sports Preview (lan F. Thompson)
7.25 The Man Who Ate Popomack: A
Fantasy by W. J. Turner about the ex-
periences of a man who até an exotic
Chinese fruit (NZBS)
8.30 Christopher Lynch (tenor)8.45 Mantovani plays Favourite Waltzes
9.30 Adventures of the Scarlet Pim-pernel
10. 0 Interlude for Rhythm: The Malcolm
Lockyer Quartet (BBC)
10.15 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
780 ke. 384 m.

9.30 a.m. Music While You Work
10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Music of Massed Voices

11. 0 Topics for Women: Home ScienceTalk-Nade in a Minute Menus; Starsto Steer By, the personal philosophy of
H. RK. Moss (NZBS)11.35 Morning Proms
12. 0 Bunedin Community Sing (fromthe Eimbaasy Theatre)
2. Op.m. Bands and Ballads
2.30 Music While You. Work
3. 0 Toreh of Freedom
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR 7

Overture: Joan of Are VerdiTone Poem: Don Juan, Op. 20
R. StraussPiano Concerto No.2 in € Minor, Op.18 Rachmaninoff

4.30 Stringtime
5. 0 Tea Table, Tunes
5.15 Children’s session: Red Cross Re-view; Secret of Shadow Valley
ae | My Son, Tom
7.15 oN the Sportsmen (f,ankforaSmith)
7.45 Crusader or Crackpot8.0 Rhapsody in Rhythm, with Julian
Lee’s Band (Studio)8.20 Dad and Dave
8.45 Cowboy Round Up9.39 know Your Game: Road Cycling,by W. Whiston
§.35 Strictly Private
10. 0 Your Dancing Ane Woody Her-man’s Orchestra VOA)
10.145 Horace Silver rik
10.30 A.B.C. Dixieland Band
11.20 Close down

4YC 900 DUNEDIN, , m,
5. Opm. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 Sonata Recitals
Robert Cornman (piano)
Sonata No. 5 in G Major, Op. 38Prokofieff
Wandy, Tworek (violin), Johan HyeKnudsen (cello), Esther Vagning (piano)Sonata, Op. 55A RiisagerJulius Baker (flute) and Sylvia Mar-lowe (harpsichord)
Sonata No. 2 in E Flat Bach

7.55 European Journey: Report onCzechoslovakia, the final talk by J. M.Bertram (NZBS)
8.19 Dietrich Fischer-Dieskau (baritone)
and Gerald Moore (piano)
Her Picture
The Wraith
By the Sea Schubert
8.30 Andrew Gold (tenor) and Pamela
Woolmore (soprano)
(For details, see 2YC)

9. 0 The Otago University Trio: MauriceTill (piano), Francis Bate (’cello) and
Gladys. Vincent (violin)Trio in G Minor, Op. 15 Smetana
9.30 Richard Strauss
The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Suite: The Bourgeois Gentleman, Op.
60

Suzanne Danco (soprano) with Gtido
Agosti (piano)
Lieder Recital
Roval Philharmonic OrchestraFeuersnot (Love Scene)
Walter Gieseking (piano)
Serenade
Weleomeé Vision
-Orehestra of the Bavarian State Opera,Munich
Japanese Festival Music, Op. 8444.0 Close down

9.30 a.m. Classical Cameo-
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Burtons of Banner Street
10.30. areWhile Ybu Work11. 0 Wom at Home: Always This
Yesterday; Science Talk; Made+in-a-Minute Menus
11.30 Min _.Loncert ie2 opm,‘TheBishop's Mantleop’s
2.15 Symphonic MuswnSymphony No,8&8 HaydnChaconne |,3.0 Voices in Har ;

}3.15 Accordiana
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Scottish Session
416 Hits of Yesterday
4.45 Bandstand
5.15 Children’s Hour: Junior Story time;~Meeting Poot; Nature Study
5.45 Music for the Tea Hour7. 0 After Dinher Music
7.30 Popular Patade8.0 Curtain Up: Music from Opera andBallet
9.30 Variety Fanfare (BBC)10. 0 Sports Roundup
10.30 Your Dancing Party (VOA)
10.45 Music for You: Coral Cumminswith the Bob Bradford Quartet (NZBS)11.20 Close down. ;


